RESOLUTION 2020 – 33

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Planning Board:

Class I - Mayor's Designee George Perez	1-Yr. Term to expire 12/31/20
Class II - Municipal Officer Louis "Rico" Fischer	1-Yr Term to expire 12/31/20
Class III - Governing Body Al Bille	1-Yr. Term to expire 12/31/20
Class IV – At Large Robert Doherty	4-Yr Term to expire 12/31/23
Class IV – At Large William Wiseman	4-Yr Term to expire 12/31/23
Alternate I Robert "Bob" Kirsch	2-Yr Term to expire 12/31/21

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 1st day of January, 2020

> Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk